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Fundraising 

Poppy Appeal 

Thank you for all of your kind donations to the Royal British Legion and their poppy appeal. The children have 

loved learning about why this appeal is so important. 

Children in Need 

Don’t forget we are celebrating Children in Need on Thursday 16th November this year. There is a 

drawing/colouring competition running currently, that will close on Tuesday 14th November. On the Thursday, 

please come to school in anything Pudsey related or your pyjamas, for a 50p donation. 

Love of God 

Hilton was over the moon with the £500 donation to his roof fund. We have had regular correspondence with 

him, and the children are very excited to see the photos of the new roof. Thank you again for your kind 

donations, it really is fantastic the difference we can make with our partner school. 

Wear it Pink 

We raised a total of £70 For Breast Cancer Now, thank you to everyone that donated; you all looked fantastic 

in your pink outfits. 

 

 Free School Meals 
 
Attached to this newsletter you will find a Free School Meals application form. If this is returned to the school 
office by Thursday 30th November you will be entered in to a free prize draw. 
 

Reception Applications 

Applications are now open for nursery children going into Reception class in September 2018. The closing date 

for applications is Tuesday 16th January. 

The applications must be made through the ‘My School Portal’ on www.hull.gov.uk and you will be told if you 

have got your place on or after Monday 16th April. 

 

 

 

http://www.hull.gov.uk/


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Important dates 

Please put these dates in your diary so that you can come along and support your child and the school. 

 Thursday 16th November – Children in Need Day 

 Friday 17th November – Staff Training Day – School Closed to Children 

 Monday 20th November – Friday 1st December – Year 4 Swimming Lessons 

 Tuesday 5th December – Panto @ Hull College (KS1 am / KS2 pm) 

 Wednesday 6th December – Festival of Carols 

 Thursday 7th December – Christmas Dinner in school. (unfortunately we will not be able to invite 

parents this year due to the size of the hall and increasing pupil numbers) 

 Monday 11th December – Christmas Play Dress Rehearsal – to invite in selected members of the 

community and grandparents 

 Tuesday 12th December – Years 1 + 2 Christmas Play from 1:30pm (parents invited) 

 Wednesday 13th December – Years 3 + 4 Christmas Play from 1:30pm (parents invited) 

 Thursday 14th December – Years 5, 6 and Foundation Stage Christmas Play from 1:30pm (parents 

invited) 

 Friday 15th December – Wear a Christmas jumper for a 50p donation. 

 Friday 15th December – Carol Singing in school and mince pies – from 1:30pm (parents invited) 

 Tuesday 19th December – Christmas Party Day 

 Wednesday 20th December – Special Achievers Assembly – 9:30am (parents of winners invited) 

 Wednesday 20th December – Church Service – 1:30pm for EYFS + KS1 / 2:15pm for KS2 

 Tuesday 9th January – Children return to school. 
There will be more dates and letters coming out regarding trips etc in the weeks to come. 

 

Hilton and some of the students from Love 

of God school! 

Some of our Year 5’s at the Space 

Centre enjoying their astronaut 

experience! 

Some Year 3’s on their trip to Hull 

Maritime Museum! 

Hilton receiving the money from Mrs 

Guthrie for the roof fund! 


